Z534 — Building Workers’ Industrial Union
New South Wales Branch deposit 2

Download list



THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

ANU ARCHIVES PROGRAM Telephone: +61 2 6125 2219
Noel Butlin Archives Centre Facsimile: +61 2 6125 0140

Email: butlin.archives@anu.edu.au
Incorporating the ANU Archives of Business & Labour Web: www.archives.anu.edu.au

and the National AIDS Archive Collection

BUILDERS' WORKERS’ INDUSTRIAL
UNION OF AUSTRALIA (BWIU) — NSW Branch

This collection, which was previously held by University of NSW Community Research Archives
(Deposit 106), was transferred to the Noel Butlin Archives Centre in Feb 1995 as Deposit Z534.

The collection includes the records of

Series

United Operative Bricklayers Trade Society of NSW 1869-1943 1-21
Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners and Australian 1909-1943 22-58
Society of Progressive Carpenters and Joiners

Slaters, Tilers, Shinglers and Roof Fixers Union of Australia 1944-1976 59-71
Bridge, Wharf and Engineering Construction Carpenters Union of 1911-1970 72-83
Australia

Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, Waterfront District 1965-1973 83-93

Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, Federal Executive and 1943-1977 94-115
Federal Council
Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, NSW Branch 1942-1974  116-166

The UNSW Archives Deposit list is arranged by series number.

To order material, please use the attached list (pp 2-9) to convert the (106) series number (left
hand column) to the Z534 box or volume number (right hand column).

BWIU Binder 3 contains
Z534 (conversion) list
The index to Deposit 106 series

BWIU Binder 4 contains
Deposit 106 series sheets


mailto:butlin.archives@anu.edu.au

Series
[106]

10
11
12

13

14

15

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

United Operative Bricklayers Trade Society of

NSW
Rules

Sydney Branch Lodge minutes
a)

)
)
)
)

D O T O

(
(
(
(
(
(
(

o =

)
Y

(a)

(b)

©

(d)

(e)

Picnic Committee minutes

(a) — Minutes for 1886 and 1887 missing

(b) — see Series 8

Membership lists

Membership applications

Shop Stewards' lists

Treasurer's books

(a)

(b)

Check Secretary’s books

(a)

(b)

©)

Cash book

Wages and expenses records

Financial statements

Contributions books

—_~ e~~~
> D O O T D
_— T — o

Contribution receipt books

Job list

Sydney Branch Management Committee minutes

Date Range

1869-1943

ca. 1930

21 Apr 1874-6 May 1879
13 May 1879-25 May 1883
5 Mar 1886-30 Sep 1889
31 Jan 1910-23 Dec 1912
23 Dec 1912-8 Jan 1917
15 Jan 1917-17 Jan 1921
24 Jan 1921-6 Aug 1927

22 Jul 1881-21 Feb 1895
30 Jun 1902-26 Oct 1902
22 Jan 1902-9 Aug 1918
5 Feb 1919-29 Oct 1926
13 Dec 1926-25 Jan 1937

14 Jul 1882-19 Nov 1888
10 Nov 1911-27 Nov 1912
1920s-1942

1925-1927

1941-1943

2 Mar 1869-29 May 1873
3 Jun 1873-31 Dec 1879

19 Jul 1909-26 Jun 1911
19 May 1913-30 Nov 1914
1 Jul 1918-22 Nov 1920

1 Jun 1883-27 Jun 1890
11 Sep 1939-12 Aug 1943
1925-1937

7 Jun 1870-27 Feb 1877
6 Mar 1877-25 May 1880
8 Jun 1880-24 Nov 1882
3 Mar 1885-3 Jun 1887

5 Jan 1920-24 Jun1923

1 Jan 1923-23 Dec 1929
27 Oct 1927-8 Apr 1929

Jan-Sep 1942

Box
[2534]

NN R PP

W wwww

45

(6]

130
130
130
130
131
132

133



Series
[106]

16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

Newtown Branch minutes
Branch contribution book
State Conference minutes — see Series 3

Building Trades Unions Delegates Conference minutes — see
series 3(c)

Report on Unemployment

Unrelated records

(a) Scrapbook relating to the Seamstresses Union

(b) Newspaper prints of press photographs relating to women
and children in the Spanish Civil War

(c) Memorial cards in honour of Bertha McNamara issued by
the ALP Socialisation Committee

Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and
Joiners and Australian Society of Progressive

Carpenters and Joiners
Rules (3)

NSW State Management Committee

—~ e~~~
S D O O T QD
_— =

NSW Provisional State Council minutes — see Series 118a

Combined Executive Meeting minutes — see Series 23 and
24

NSW Delegates Conference agenda and minutes — see
Series 23 and 24

ictorian State Management Committee minutes

S~ <
o Qo
NN NN R )

D O O

=

— oo as =
xS caua =

>

/—\/—\AAA
=) 3
L2

=

Aggregate Meetings, Victoria — re Timber Workers’ Strike —
see Series 27(n)

Date Range

4 Jan 1884-23 Nov 1891
12 Jan 1921-31 Dec 1935
1917-1934

14-28 Dec 1913

Late 1920s early 1930s

1909-1943

1916-1927

12 May 1920-20 Dec 1923
1927

1928

1937

6 Jan 1941-22 Dec 1941
5 Jan 1942-7 Dec 1942

27 Sep 1941-29 Nov 1942

11 Dec 1941-20 Nov 1942

1928-1941

29 Jan 1913-20 Apr 1914
23 Sep 1916-20 Mar 1918
7 Apr 1918-1 Mar 1919
21 Dec 1918-1Mar 1919
8 Mar 1919-28 Jun 1919
31 Jan 1920-18 Dec 1920
29 Dec 1920-28 Dec 1921
7 Jan 1922-22 Jan 1923

7 Jan 1924-22 Dec 1924
5 Jan 1925-21 Dec 1925
4 Jan 1826-20 Dec 1926
5 Jan 1927-5 Dec 1927

7 Jan 1928-17 Dec 1928
17 Jan 1929-23 Dec 1929
9 Jan 1933-18 Dec 1933

5 Jan 1929-5 Jun 1929

Box
[2534]

17

~N ~ o~

146
147

56

56

7,12,

O O O W © O 0O 0o 0o o

== e e ©
oo oo

=
o



Series
[106]
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47
48

49

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

District Meetings, Victoria — see Series 26

Joint Provisional Committee of Victoria minutes and
correspondence

Queensland State Management Committee minutes — see
Series 23, 28 and 32

Queensland Branch Management Committee

Federal Council Meetings minutes
(a) See Series 27())

(b)
Federal Executive minutes — see Series 33(b)

Federal Biennial Conference agenda and minutes — see also
Series 26

NSW Branch minutes

Australian Society of Progressive Carpenters and Joiners
minutes — see also Series 36 (b)

Building Trades Federation of Victoria minutes — see series
53

Industrial disputes
Internal disputes
NSW Contribution Books

NSW Branch Contribution Books
(a) Auburn Branch

(b) Bankstown Branch
(c) Burwood Branch
(d) Campsie Branch
(e) Fairfield Branch

(f) Hurstville

(g) Lakemba Branch
(h) Manly Branch

(i) Newtown Branch
(k) Ryde Branch

() Sydney City Branch

Darwin Branch contribution book
Brunswick Branch contribution Book
Unknown Branch contribution Book
Summonses, arrears and final notices
Diary (of union official)

Federal membership books

Branch Membership books
(a) St George District

Date Range

21 Jan 1913-19 Jun 1928

10 Mar 1918-24 Mar 1920
20 Jan 1919-22 Nov 1920
15 Nov 1917-24 Jul 1919
2 Feb 1925-20 Oct 1930
6 Feb 1925-4 Nov 1930

25 Sep 1930-17 Oct 1930

1924-1942+

1912-1941

28 Sep 1911-13 May 1920

14 Dec 1928-13 Dec 1929

1933-1944
1930

14 Jan 1934-13 Mar 1944

1932-1940
1926-1929
1927-1930
1920-1940 (gaps)
1929-1935
1937-1940
1937-1940
1929-1935
1933-1935
1931-1941
1933-1034

1940-1942
1909
1917-1921
1927-1928
Feb-Jun 1916

1927-1928

1940-1941

Box
[2534]

7-8

11

11

11

11-12

11

11

17

12
12

13-14

15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
136

16
16
17
17

18

18



Series
[106]

50
51

52

53
54

55

56
57

58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71

72

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

(b) South Coast District

Statutory declarations — see series 54
Victoria [State Management Committee] ledger
NSW Branch ledgers

(a) Auburn

(b) Ryde

(c) St George

(d) Sydney City

Darwin Branch ledger

Melbourne City Branch records

Publications

(a) Jubilee History 1860-1910

(b) Monthly Journal

Diaz Memorial agreement — see Series 27(k)

Newspaper cuttings — see Series 50, 51(d) and 27

Unused record books

Slaters, Tilers, Shinglers and Roof Fixers Union
of Australia
Minutes of NSW Management Committee

Amalgamation notes

Auditors’ Reports

Annual Reports sent to the Industrial Registrar
Circulars from Management Committee to Members
Financial papers

Membership Lists

Statistics concerning financial and un-financial members
Correspondence files

Circulars to members

Receipts for contributions

News clippings

Loose papers

Bridge, Wharf and Engineering Construction

Carpenters Union of Australia
Rules

Date Range

1940-1941
1928-1929
1929?-1940
1926-1941
1935-1940
1933-1940
1923-1940
1938-1942

1929

1924, 1029
8 Mar 1926

1944-1948

1944-1976

1963-1968
1948-1967
1970-1975
1949-1973
1961-1973
1970-1974
1959-1962
1961-1965
1961-73
1961-1973
1968-1969
1944

1967-1976
1911-1970

1963-1966

Box
[2534]

18
17
19
19
19
19
136
19
17

17
11,17

19

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22

22

23



Series
[106]

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

93

94

95
96

97

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

Committee of Management minutes

District Committee minutes

Financial papers

Membership lists and contribution records
Industrial Commission papers

Compensation records

Technical Education & Training files (missing)
Correspondence files

Government publications

Conference papers

Sydney City Council rules covering wages and appointments

Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia,

Waterfront District
Waterfront District minutes

Waterfront agreements

Election papers

Membership lists

Correspondence files

Circulars

District Secretary’s memos

Industrial Disputes

Ships Joiners’ Awards

BWIU State Conference and NSW Executive minutes

(copies)

Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia,

Federal Executive and Federal Council
Federal Executive minutes
(a) See Series 96
(b-c) See Series 95b and 108
(d-f)

Federal Conference minutes
Award summary

Cash books

Date Range

1944-1963
1969-1976
1943-1947
1911-1967
1948-1970
1945-1965
1952-1966
1951-1965
1934-1958
1965-1969

1958-1961
1965-1973

1965, 1970
1969-1972
1968-1971
19687, 1969
1965-1972
1965-1973
1969-1971
1966-1973
1969-1972

1969-1970

1943-1977

1948, 1949
1950

1951
1950-1958
Nov 1947

1965-1977

Box
[2534]

23

24

137
137, 24
25-27
28

29

30

27

31

28

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

32

39
39
39
39
39

39



Series
[106]
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115

116

117

118

119

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

Ledger

State Executive minutes

Correspondence with members of the Executive
Correspondence with State Branches
Correspondence re The Building Worker
Financial records

Correspondence with the World Federation of Trade Unions
Information files: Organisation; Post-War; Political
Building Trades Group minutes

Commonwealth Reconstruction Training Scheme
Industrial disputes

Third World Trade Union Congress

Building Industry Conferences

Inter-union Campaigns

Employer Files (AV Jennings and CCC Darwin)
Peace Movement

International Delegations (China and USSR)

Government publications re Commonwealth Experimental
Building Station

Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia,

NSW Branch
Rules — see Series 117-178

State Executive minutes
i)
ii)

—_ =

=

iv

Vii
viii)
iX)

(

(

(

(
(v
(vi)
(vi
(

(

Annual Conference minutes

Federal Conference minutes (copies)

Date Range

1947-1949
1945-1949
1947-1951
1943-1951
1947-1949
1964-1977
1951-1952
1918-1949
1946-1956
1949-1952
1946-1951

1953
1948-1954
1950-1953

1953
1950-1955
1952-1953

1950

1942-1974

1942-1954

1943

1946-Jun 1948

Jul 1948-1950
Jan-Sep 1950

Dec 1951-Feb 1953
Feb 1953-Feb 1954
Jul 1957-Jul 1958
Jul 1958-Jul 1959
Jul 1959-Dec 1960

1953-1971

1942-1951

Box
[2534]

40
41-43
45,47
44
46
33-38
40
40
48
40
40
40
48
48
48
49
49

49

53, 56

138
139
138
50
50
50
51
51
51

52-53,
56, 104,
126

58



Series
[106]
120

121

122

123

124
125

126

127

128
129

130

131

132

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

State Management Conference and Committee minutes
District minutes

a) Sydney District minutes

b) South Coast District minutes

¢) Ryde/Hornshy District minutes — see Series 117

d) St George District minutes — see Series 36 (b)

e) Bridge & Wharf District minutes — see Series 74
f)
¢

North Sydney District minutes
) Newcastle District minutes

(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Combined Railways, Road Transport and Tramways Unions
Committee minutes and correspondence — see also Series
117(b)

Trade Union Defence Committee minutes and
correspondence — see Series 117(b)

BWIU Housing Advisory Committee minutes
Commonwealth Reconstruction Training Scheme papers

NSW Building Trades Group minutes and correspondence —
see also Series 118

Queensland Building Trades Group information — see Series
126

Apprentice Advisory Committee
Industrial Awards and Disputes papers

Contribution books

Ledgers

NSW Trades & Labour Council: People’s House Conference
Committee minutes

Organisers’ reports

Labour Council reports

New Members’ Lists

Resignations

Charges and expulsions

Receipts

Building Trades Defence Award (Commonwealth) files
Compensation files

Job Book

Date Range

1943, 1953

1948-1961
1954-1958

Jul 1953
1942-1947

1948, 1050. 1952
1943-1944

1946-1953

1953

1944-1945
1948-1949

1938-1954

1943-1954

1944-1945
1944-1947

1942-1959

1946-1947

Jul 1957-Aug 1958

1947-1967
1930. 1945
1973-1974
1943-1948
1945-1946
1968-1969
1941-1945
1952-1958

1968-1971

Box
[2534]

58
58
52
11
23
59
59
61, 59,
52
52

62
62

59-60,
56

60, 56

59
61- 63

62, 140-
141

62

63

64-82
82
86
83-86
86
86
90
87-91

92



Series
[106]

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150

151
152
153

154

155
156

157

158

159

160

161

162
163
164

165

166

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors

Description

Trade Tests

Temporary organisers' receipts ledger

General correspondence and office files

Benefit files

Education Committee papers

Long Service Leave Award exemptions

Accident Pay Dispute papers

Living Standards Conference papers

The Building Worker

(a) The Building Worker

(b) Papers relating to production

Vine House (Union building)

Miscellaneous office files

Circulars from NSW Branch Head Office &c

Membership papers — membership analyses (1968), reports
on slaters and tilers financial membership (1961, 1965), list
of Nepean District members (1968)

Education and Apprenticeship papers

Information files: Organisation; Economic and Industrial

Directories

Organiser's Diary

Members’ Cards (HM Newlands, JS Hutton), conference
papers (1944, 1960), executive reports (1960, 1970, 1971)

BWIU and Plasterers and Plaster Workers Federation Rules
Committee minutes

BWIU and Operative Painters & Decorators Union Joint
Executive Meetings minutes

Sydney City Council publications (including relevant Awards)
Loose papers
Press cuttings on matters of general interest

Unidentified records

Printed material and serials — some transferred to S81

Date Range

1972-1974
1940-1944
1947-1969
1971-1973
1959-1960
1952-1954

1971

1967

1930-1950s

1961-1971
1945-1972
1960-1974

1960s

1945-1948
1950s?

1960s

1942-1943

1919-1971

1971

9 Jul 1947

1957-1964
1920s-1960s

1950s

Box
[2534]

92

82
93-121
121
122
122
123
123
142-143
124
125
125
125

125

125
128

Label
128

126

126

126

126

127
128
126
127,
145,
148-149

150



Series
[106]

Description

Z534 Builders’ Workers’ Industrial Union and predecessors
Date Range

Box
[2534]

10



	Z534 cover
	Z534 BWIU
	BUILDERS’ WORKERS’ INDUSTRIAL
	UNION OF AUSTRALIA (BWIU) – NSW Branch
	United Operative Bricklayers Trade Society of NSW
	The Building Worker



