

Z534 – Building Workers' Industrial Union New South Wales Branch deposit 2

Download list



ANU ARCHIVES PROGRAM Noel Butlin Archives Centre

Incorporating the ANU Archives of Business & Labour and the National AIDS Archive Collection

Telephone: +61 2 6125 2219 Facsimile: +61 2 6125 0140 Email: butlin.archives@anu.edu.au Web: www.archives.anu.edu.au

BUILDERS' WORKERS' INDUSTRIAL UNION OF AUSTRALIA (BWIU) – NSW Branch

This collection, which was previously held by University of NSW Community Research Archives (Deposit 106), was transferred to the Noel Butlin Archives Centre in Feb 1995 as Deposit Z534.

The collection includes the records of

		Series
United Operative Bricklayers Trade Society of NSW	1869-1943	1-21
Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners and Australian	1909-1943	22-58
Society of Progressive Carpenters and Joiners		
Slaters, Tilers, Shinglers and Roof Fixers Union of Australia	1944-1976	59-71
Bridge, Wharf and Engineering Construction Carpenters Union of	1911-1970	72-83
Australia		
Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, Waterfront District	1965-1973	83-93
Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, Federal Executive and	1943-1977	94-115
Federal Council		
Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, NSW Branch	1942-1974	116-166

The UNSW Archives Deposit list is arranged by series number.

To order material, please use the attached list (pp 2-9) to convert the (106) series number (left hand column) to the Z534 box or volume number (right hand column).

BWIU Binder 3 contains Z534 (conversion) list The index to Deposit 106 series

BWIU Binder 4 contains Deposit 106 series sheets

Series [106]	Description Date Range		Box [Z534]
	United Operative Bricklayers Trade Society of NSW	1869-1943	
1	Rules	ca. 1930	1
2	Sydney Branch Lodge minutes (a) (c) (b) (d) (e) (f) (g)	21 Apr 1874-6 May 1879 13 May 1879-25 May 1883 5 Mar 1886-30 Sep 1889 31 Jan 1910-23 Dec 1912 23 Dec 1912-8 Jan 1917 15 Jan 1917-17 Jan 1921 24 Jan 1921-6 Aug 1927	1 1 1 1 2 2 2
3	Sydney Branch Management Committee minutes (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	22 Jul 1881-21 Feb 1895 30 Jun 1902-26 Oct 1902 22 Jan 1902-9 Aug 1918 5 Feb 1919-29 Oct 1926 13 Dec 1926-25 Jan 1937	3 3 3 3 3
4	Picnic Committee minutes (a) – Minutes for 1886 and 1887 missing (b) – see Series 8	14 Jul 1882-19 Nov 1888 10 Nov 1911-27 Nov 1912	
5	Membership lists	1920s-1942	4-5
6	Membership applications	1925-1927	7
7	Shop Stewards' lists	1941-1943	4
8	Treasurer's books (a) (b)	2 Mar 1869-29 May 1873 3 Jun 1873-31 Dec 1879	4
9	Check Secretary's books (a) (b) (c)	19 Jul 1909-26 Jun 1911 19 May 1913-30 Nov 1914 1 Jul 1918-22 Nov 1920	4 5 5
10	Cash book	1 Jun 1883-27 Jun 1890	
11	Wages and expenses records	11 Sep 1939-12 Aug 1943	5
12	Financial statements	1925-1937	5
13	Contributions books (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	7 Jun 1870-27 Feb 1877 6 Mar 1877-25 May 1880 8 Jun 1880-24 Nov 1882 3 Mar 1885-3 Jun 1887 5 Jan 1920-24 Jun1923 1 Jan 1923-23 Dec 1929	130 130 130 130 131 131
14	Contribution receipt books	27 Oct 1927-8 Apr 1929	133
15	Job list	Jan-Sep 1942	4

Z534 Builders'	Workers'	Industrial	Union	and	predecessors

Series [106]	Description	Date Range	Box [Z534]
16	Newtown Branch minutes	4 Jan 1884-23 Nov 1891	
17	Branch contribution book	12 Jan 1921-31 Dec 1935	4
18	State Conference minutes – see Series 3	1917-1934	
19	Building Trades Unions Delegates Conference minutes – see series 3(c)	14-28 Dec 1913	
20	Report on Unemployment	Late 1920s early 1930s	6
21	Unrelated records (a) Scrapbook relating to the Seamstresses Union (b) Newspaper prints of press photographs relating to women and children in the Spanish Civil War (c) Memorial cards in honour of Bertha McNamara issued by the ALP Socialisation Committee		6
	Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners and Australian Society of Progressive Carpenters and Joiners	1909-1943	
22	Rules (3)	1916-1927	17
23	NSW State Management Committee (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	12 May 1920-20 Dec 1923 1927 1928 1937 6 Jan 1941-22 Dec 1941 5 Jan 1942-7 Dec 1942	7 7 7 7 146 147
24	NSW Provisional State Council minutes – see Series 118a	27 Sep 1941-29 Nov 1942	56
25	Combined Executive Meeting minutes – see Series 23 and 24	11 Dec 1941-20 Nov 1942	56
26	NSW Delegates Conference agenda and minutes – see Series 23 and 24	1928-1941	7, 12, 56
27	Victorian State Management Committee minutes (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o)	29 Jan 1913-20 Apr 1914 23 Sep 1916-20 Mar 1918 7 Apr 1918-1 Mar 1919 21 Dec 1918-1Mar 1919 8 Mar 1919-28 Jun 1919 31 Jan 1920-18 Dec 1920 29 Dec 1920-28 Dec 1921 7 Jan 1922-22 Jan 1923 7 Jan 1924-22 Dec 1924 5 Jan 1925-21 Dec 1925 4 Jan 1826-20 Dec 1926 5 Jan 1927-5 Dec 1927 7 Jan 1928-17 Dec 1928 17 Jan 1929-23 Dec 1929 9 Jan 1933-18 Dec 1933	8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10
28	Aggregate Meetings, Victoria – re Timber Workers' Strike – see Series 27(n)	5 Jan 1929-5 Jun 1929	10

Series [106]	Description Description	Date Range	Box [Z534]
29	District Meetings, Victoria – see Series 26	21 Jan 1913-19 Jun 1928	7-8
30	Joint Provisional Committee of Victoria minutes and correspondence	10 Mar 1918-24 Mar 1920	8
31	Queensland State Management Committee minutes – see Series 23, 28 and 32	20 Jan 1919-22 Nov 1920	11
32	Queensland Branch Management Committee	15 Nov 1917-24 Jul 1919	11
33	Federal Council Meetings minutes (a) See Series 27(j) (b)	2 Feb 1925-20 Oct 1930 6 Feb 1925-4 Nov 1930	11
34	Federal Executive minutes – see Series 33(b)	25 Sep 1930-17 Oct 1930	
35	Federal Biennial Conference agenda and minutes – see also Series 26	1924-1942+	11-12
36	NSW Branch minutes	1912-1941	11
37	Australian Society of Progressive Carpenters and Joiners minutes – see also Series 36 (b)	28 Sep 1911-13 May 1920	11
38	Building Trades Federation of Victoria minutes – see series 53	14 Dec 1928-13 Dec 1929	17
39	Industrial disputes	1933-1944	12
40	Internal disputes	1930	12
41	NSW Contribution Books	14 Jan 1934-13 Mar 1944	13-14
42	NSW Branch Contribution Books (a) Auburn Branch (b) Bankstown Branch (c) Burwood Branch (d) Campsie Branch (e) Fairfield Branch (f) Hurstville (g) Lakemba Branch (h) Manly Branch (i) Newtown Branch (k) Ryde Branch (l) Sydney City Branch	1932-1940 1926-1929 1927-1930 1920-1940 (gaps) 1929-1935 1937-1940 1937-1940 1929-1935 1933-1935 1931-1941	15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16
43 44 45	Darwin Branch contribution book Brunswick Branch contribution Book Unknown Branch contribution Book	1940-1942 1909 1917-1921	16 8 16
46	Summonses, arrears and final notices	1927-1928	17
47	Diary (of union official)	Feb-Jun 1916	17
48	Federal membership books	1927-1928	18
49	Branch Membership books (a) St George District	1940-1941	18

Series [106]	Description D	ate Range	Box [Z534]
	(b) South Coast District	1940-1941	18
50	Statutory declarations – see series 54	1928-1929	17
51	Victoria [State Management Committee] ledger	1929?-1940	19
52	NSW Branch ledgers (a) Auburn (b) Ryde (c) St George (d) Sydney City	1926-1941 1935-1940 1933-1940 1923-1940	19 19 19 136
53	Darwin Branch ledger	1938-1942	19
54	Melbourne City Branch records	1929	17
55	Publications (a) Jubilee History 1860-1910 (b) Monthly Journal	1924, 1029	17 11, 17
56	Diaz Memorial agreement – see Series 27(k)	8 Mar 1926	9
57	Newspaper cuttings – see Series 50, 51(d) and 27	1944-1948	
58	Unused record books		19
	Slaters, Tilers, Shinglers and Roof Fixers Union	1944-1976	
59	of Australia Minutes of NSW Management Committee	1963-1968	21
60	Amalgamation notes	1948-1967	21
61	Auditors' Reports	1970-1975	21
62	Annual Reports sent to the Industrial Registrar	1949-1973	21
63	Circulars from Management Committee to Members	1961-1973	21
64	Financial papers	1970-1974	21
65	Membership Lists	1959-1962	21
66	Statistics concerning financial and un-financial members	1961-1965	21
67	Correspondence files	1961-73	22
68	Circulars to members	1961-1973	22
69	Receipts for contributions	1968-1969	22
70	News clippings	1944	22
71	Loose papers	1967-1976	22
	Bridge, Wharf and Engineering Construction	1911-1970	
72	Carpenters Union of Australia Rules	1963-1966	23

Series [106]	Description	Date Range	Box [Z534]
73	Committee of Management minutes	1944-1963	23
74	District Committee minutes	1969-1976	24
75	Financial papers	1943-1947	137
76	Membership lists and contribution records	1911-1967	137, 24
77	Industrial Commission papers	1948-1970	25-27
78	Compensation records	1945-1965	28
79	Technical Education & Training files (missing)	1952-1966	29
80	Correspondence files	1951-1965	30
81	Government publications	1934-1958	27
82	Conference papers	1965-1969	31
83	Sydney City Council rules covering wages and appointments	1958-1961	28
	Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, Waterfront District	1965-1973	
84	Waterfront District minutes	1965, 1970	32
85	Waterfront agreements	1969-1972	32
86	Election papers	1968-1971	32
87	Membership lists	1968?, 1969	32
88	Correspondence files	1965-1972	32
89	Circulars	1965-1973	32
90	District Secretary's memos	1969-1971	32
91	Industrial Disputes	1966-1973	32
92	Ships Joiners' Awards	1969-1972	32
93	BWIU State Conference and NSW Executive minutes (copies)	1969-1970	32
94	Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, Federal Executive and Federal Council Federal Executive minutes (a) See Series 96	1943-1977 1948, 1949	39
	(a) See Series 96 (b-c) See Series 95b and 108 (d-f)	1946, 1949 1950 1951	39 39
95	Federal Conference minutes	1950-1958	39
96	Award summary	Nov 1947	39
97	Cash books	1965-1977	39

Series [106]	Description	Date Range	Box [Z534]
98	Ledger	1947-1949	40
99	State Executive minutes	1945-1949	41-43
100	Correspondence with members of the Executive	1947-1951	45, 47
101	Correspondence with State Branches	1943-1951	44
102	Correspondence re The Building Worker	1947-1949	46
103	Financial records	1964-1977	33-38
104	Correspondence with the World Federation of Trade Unions	1951-1952	40
105	Information files: Organisation; Post-War; Political	1918-1949	40
106	Building Trades Group minutes	1946-1956	48
107	Commonwealth Reconstruction Training Scheme	1949-1952	40
108	Industrial disputes	1946-1951	40
109	Third World Trade Union Congress	1953	40
110	Building Industry Conferences	1948-1954	48
111	Inter-union Campaigns	1950-1953	48
112	Employer Files (AV Jennings and CCC Darwin)	1953	48
113	Peace Movement	1950-1955	49
114	International Delegations (China and USSR)	1952-1953	49
115	Government publications re Commonwealth Experimental Building Station	1950	49
	Building Workers Industrial Union of Australia, NSW Branch	1942-1974	
116	Rules – see Series 117-178	1942-1954	53, 56
117	State Executive minutes (i) (ii) (iii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi) (vii) (viii) (viii) (ix)	1943 1946-Jun 1948 Jul 1948-1950 Jan-Sep 1950 Dec 1951-Feb 1953 Feb 1953-Feb 1954 Jul 1957-Jul 1958 Jul 1958-Jul 1959 Jul 1959-Dec 1960	138 139 138 50 50 50 51 51
118	Annual Conference minutes	1953-1971	52-53, 56, 104, 126
119	Federal Conference minutes (copies)	1942-1951	58

Series [106]	Description Date Range		Box [Z534]
120	State Management Conference and Committee minutes	1943, 1953	
121	District minutes (a) Sydney District minutes (b) South Coast District minutes (c) Ryde/Hornsby District minutes – see Series 117 (d) St George District minutes – see Series 36 (b) (e) Bridge & Wharf District minutes – see Series 74 (f) North Sydney District minutes (g) Newcastle District minutes	1948-1961 1954-1958 Jul 1953 1942-1947 1948, 1050. 1952 1943-1944	58 58 52 11 23 59 59
122	Combined Railways, Road Transport and Tramways Unions Committee minutes and correspondence – see also Series 117(b)	1946-1953	61, 59, 52
123	Trade Union Defence Committee minutes and correspondence – see Series 117(b)	1953	52
124	BWIU Housing Advisory Committee minutes	1944-1945	62
125	Commonwealth Reconstruction Training Scheme papers	1948-1949	62
126	NSW Building Trades Group minutes and correspondence – see also Series 118	1938-1954	59-60, 56
127	Queensland Building Trades Group information – see Series 126	1943-1954	60, 56
128	Apprentice Advisory Committee	1944-1945	59
129	Industrial Awards and Disputes papers	1944-1947	61- 63
130	Contribution books	1942-1959	62, 140- 141
131	Ledgers	1946-1947	62
132	NSW Trades & Labour Council: People's House Conference Committee minutes	Jul 1957-Aug 1958	63
133	Organisers' reports	1947-1967	64-82
134	Labour Council reports	1930. 1945	82
135	New Members' Lists	1973-1974	86
136	Resignations	1943-1948	83-86
137	Charges and expulsions	1945-1946	86
138	Receipts	1968-1969	86
139	Building Trades Defence Award (Commonwealth) files	1941-1945	90
140	Compensation files	1952-1958	87-91
141	Job Book	1968-1971	92

Series [106]	Description Date Range	00033013	Box [Z534]
142	Trade Tests	1972-1974	92
143	Temporary organisers' receipts ledger	1940-1944	82
144	General correspondence and office files	1947-1969	93-121
145	Benefit files	1971-1973	121
146	Education Committee papers	1959-1960	122
147	Long Service Leave Award exemptions	1952-1954	122
148	Accident Pay Dispute papers	1971	123
149	Living Standards Conference papers	1967	123
150	The Building Worker (a) The Building Worker (b) Papers relating to production	1930-1950s	142-143 124
151	Vine House (Union building)	1961-1971	125
152	Miscellaneous office files	1945-1972	125
153	Circulars from NSW Branch Head Office &c	1960-1974	125
154	Membership papers – membership analyses (1968), reports on slaters and tilers financial membership (1961, 1965), list of Nepean District members (1968)	1960s	125
155	Education and Apprenticeship papers	1945-1948	125
156	Information files: Organisation; Economic and Industrial	1950s?	128
157	Directories	1960s	Label 128
158	Organiser's Diary	1942-1943	126
159	Members' Cards (HM Newlands, JS Hutton), conference papers (1944, 1960), executive reports (1960, 1970, 1971)	1919-1971	126
160	BWIU and Plasterers and Plaster Workers Federation Rules Committee minutes	1971	126
161	BWIU and Operative Painters & Decorators Union Joint Executive Meetings minutes	9 Jul 1947	126
162	Sydney City Council publications (including relevant Awards)	1957-1964	127
163	Loose papers	1920s-1960s	128
164	Press cuttings on matters of general interest	1950s	126
165	Unidentified records		127, 145, 148-149
166	Printed material and serials – some transferred to S81		150

Z534 Builders' Workers' Industrial Union and predecessors

Date Range Series [106] Description Box [Z534]